on July 19, 2013, which we refer to as the �final prospectus�. We have based the unaudited pro forma adjustments on available information and
assumptions that we believe are reasonable. The following unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements are presented for informational
purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of what our actual financial position would have been as of June 30, 2013 assuming the offering
and the related formation transactions had all been completed on January 1, 2013, and what actual results of operations would have been for the
six months ended June 30, 2013 assuming the IPO and the related formation transactions were completed on such date, are not indicative of
future results of operations or financial condition and should not be viewed as indicative of future results of operations or financial condition.

24

Edgar Filing: Physicians Realty Trust - Form 10-Q

42

Table of Contents

Physicians Realty Trust

Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

June 30, 2013

(Unaudited)

Physicians Acquisitions Pro Forma Proceeds
Realty Arrowhead Before From Use of Other Company
Trust Predecessor Commons Offering Offering Proceeds Adjustments Pro Forma

A B C D

Assets
Real estate, at
cost
Income producing
property �$ 90,085,301 �$ 90,085,301 � � � $ 90,085,301
Tenant
improvements � 5,192,149 � 5,192,149 � � � 5,192,149
Property Under
Development � 674,773 � 674,773 � � � 674,773
Land � 15,463,667 � 15,463,667 � � � 15,463,667
Accumulated
depreciation � (18,042,616) � (18,042,616) � � � (18,042,616)
Real estate
investments�net � 93,373,274 � 93,373,274 93,373,274
Cash and cash
equivalents $ 1,000 2,366,052 � 2,367,052 $ 124,598,216 $ (38,641,618)E � 88,323,650
Accounts
receivable, net � 556,783 � 556,783 � � � 556,783
Deferred Costs � 995,371 � 995,371 � � $ 554,389F 1,549,760
Intangibles � 4,880,948 � 4,880,948 � � � 4,880,948
Other Assets � 4,110,478 � 4,110,478 (834,310) � � 3,276,168
Total Assets $ 1,000 $ 106,282,906 �$ 106,283,906 $ 123,763,906 $ (38,641,618) $ 554,389 $ 191,960,583
Liabilities
Notes Payable �$ 83,795,086 �$ 83,795,086 �$ (36,893,118)E � $ 46,901,968
Accounts payable
to related parties � 1,919,399 � 1,919,399 � � $ (1,919,399)G �
Accounts payable � 644,114 � 644,114 � (186,850)H � 457,264
Accrued expenses
and other
liabilities � 1,271,998 � 1,271,998 � � � 1,271,998
Derivative
liabilities � 453,252 � 453,252 � � � 453,252
Total Liabilities �$ 88,083,849 �$ 88,083,849 �$ (37,079,968) $ (1,919,399) $ 49,084,482

25

Edgar Filing: Physicians Realty Trust - Form 10-Q

43

Edgar Filing: Physicians Realty Trust - Form 10-Q

44

Table of Contents

Physicians Realty Trust

Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

June 30, 2013

(Unaudited)

Physicians Acquisitions Pro Forma Proceeds
Realty Arrowhead Before From Use of Other Company
Trust Predecessor Commons Offering Offering Proceeds Adjustments Pro Forma

A B C D
Owners� Equity
Predecessor
equity � 18,254,064 � 18,254,064 � � (18,254,064)I �
Noncontrolling
interest in
Predecessor (55,007) (455,432) (510,439) � � $ (510,439)
Shareholders�
Equity 1,000 � 455,432 456,432 123,763,906 (1,561,650) 2,473,788K 125,132,476
Noncontrolling
interest in
operating
partnership � � � � � � 18,254,064I 18,254,064
Total Owner�s
Equity 1,000 18,199,057 � 18,200,057 123,763,906 (1,561,650)J 2,473,788 142,876,101
Total Liabilities
and Equity $ 1,000 $ 106,282,906 �$ 106,283,906 $ 123,763,906 $ (38,641,618) $ 554,389 $ 191,960,583

26

Edgar Filing: Physicians Realty Trust - Form 10-Q

45

Table of Contents

Physicians Realty Trust and Subsidiaries

Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2013

(Unaudited)

Physicians Acquisitions Pro Forma Other Company
Realty
Trust Predecessor

Arrowhead
Commons

Before
Offering

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

AA BB CC
Revenue
Rental revenue �$ 5,031,549 �$ 5,031,549 � $ 5,031,549
Expense recoveries � 1,600,925 � 1,600,925 � 1,600,925
Other revenue � 5,637 � 5,637 � 5,637
Total Revenue � 6,638,111 � 6,638,111 � 6,638,111

Expenses
Management fees � 475,400 � 475,400 $ (475,400)DD �
General and administrative � 222,021 � 222,021 1,199,000EE 1,421,021
Operational Expenses � 2,524,170 � 2,524,170 � 2,524,170
Depreciation and amortization � 2,060,492 � 2,060,492 (46,566)FF 2,013,926
Total Expenses � 5,282,083 � 5,282,083 677,034 5,959,117

Total operating income � 1,356,028 � 1,356,028 (677,034) 678,994
Interest expense � 2,130,143 � 2,130,143 (879,401)GG 1,250,742
Change in fair value of
derivatives, net � (189,688) � (189,688) � (189,688)
Combined net loss � (584,427) � (584,427) 202,367 (382,060)
Less net income attributable to
noncontrolling interest � (125,485) $ 6,319 (131,804) � (131,804)
Net income �$ (709,912) $ 6,319 $ (716,231))$ 202,367 $ (513,864)
Earnings per share�basic:
Income from continuing
operations attributable to common
shareholders (0.04)HH

Earnings per share�diluted:
Income from continuing
operations attributable to common
shareholders (0.03)HH

27

Edgar Filing: Physicians Realty Trust - Form 10-Q

46

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

1.  Adjustments to the Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

(A)  Represents the balance sheet of Physicians Realty Trust as of June 30, 2013. Upon completion of the IPO and the formation transactions,
we redeemed 1,000 shares issued in our initial capitalization for $1,000 of cash.

[…]

On July 24, 2013, in connection with the completion of the IPO and the formation transactions the outstanding indebtedness on Summerfield
Square, Ingham Medical Center and Summit Healthplex was repaid, and thus remedied the defaults.

Commitments�Pre Offering

The following table sets forth principal obligations and commitments, including periodic interest payments related to the indebtedness
outstanding as of June 30, 2013, without giving effect to the use of proceeds of the IPO:

Payments by Period
 Total 2013 2014 2015 Thereafter

(in thousands)
Principal payments(1) $  83,795 $ 35,251 $ 1,055 $ 1,098 $ 46,391
Interest payments�fixed rate debt(1) 12,451 213 2,259 2,214 7,765
Interest payments�variable rate debt(1) 2,041 307 250 243 1,241
Ground lease payments 1,833 8 17 17 1,791
Total $ 100,120 $ 35,779 $ 3,581 $ 3,572 $ 57,188

(1) Payments shown above represent 100% of debt service and do not reflect joint venture interests.

Commitments�Post Offering

The following table sets forth principal obligations and commitments, including periodic interest payments related to the pro forma indebtedness
outstanding as of June 30, 2013, after the repayment of outstanding indebtedness on certain properties using the proceeds of the IPO:

Payments by Period
Total 2013 2014 2015 Thereafter

(in thousands)
Principal payments(1) $ 46,902 $ 495 $ 1,022 $ 1,063 $ 44,322
Interest payments�fixed rate debt(1) 8,732 1,181 2,259 2,214 3,078

Edgar Filing: Physicians Realty Trust - Form 10-Q

70

Interest payments�variable rate debt(1) 772 96 188 182 306
Ground lease payments 1,790 8 17 17 1,748
Ziegler shared services agreement fee 3,250 650 650 650 1,300
Total $ 61,446 $ 2,430 $ 4,136 $ 4,126 $ 50,754

(1) Payments shown above represent 100% of debt service and do not reflect joint venture interests.

In addition to the contractual obligations set forth in the table above, we entered into employment agreements with certain of our executive
officers upon completion of the IPO.  These employment agreements provide for salary, bonus and other benefits, including severance upon a
termination of employment under certain circumstances. We will also enter into contracts for services at certain properties from time to time.

40

Edgar Filing: Physicians Realty Trust - Form 10-Q

71

Table of Contents

Indebtedness to be Outstanding After the IPO

As of June 30, 2013, we had total pro forma consolidated indebtedness of approximately $46.9 million. The weighted average interest rate on
our total pro forma consolidated indebtedness would have been 5.26% (based on the 30-day LIBOR rate as of June 30, 2013 of 0.1932%). On a
pro forma basis as of June 30, 2013, we had approximately $6.5 million, or approximately 13.8%, of our outstanding long-term debt exposed to
fluctuations in short-term interest rates.

The following table sets forth certain information with respect to the total pro forma consolidated indebtedness outstanding as of June 30, 2013
following completion of the IPO and the use of proceeds therefrom.

Property Principal
Fixed/Floating

Rate Rate Maturity
(in thousands)

Canton Medical Office Building(1) $ 6,356 Fixed 5.94% 06/06/17
Firehouse Square 2,857 Fixed 6.58% 09/06/17
Hackley Medical Square 5,564 Fixed 5.93% 01/06/17
MeadowView Professional Center 10,666 Fixed 5.81% 06/06/17
Mid Coast Hospital Medical Office Building(2) 8,171 Fixed 4.82%(3) 05/16/16
Remington Medical Commons(4) 6,473 Floating LIBOR + 2.75% 09/28/17
Valley West Hospital Medical Office Building(5) 6,815 Fixed 5.35% 01/01/18
Total $ 46,902

(1) In the formation transactions, we acquired a 50.0% interest in the joint venture that owns this property. Debt shown in this
schedule is the full amount of the mortgage indebtedness on this property.

(2) In the formation transactions, we acquired a 66.3% interest in the joint venture that owns this property. Debt shown in this
schedule is the full amount of the mortgage indebtedness on this property.

(3) This loan bears interest at a rate of LIBOR + 2.25%. We have entered into an interest rate swap to effectively fix the rate
on this loan at 4.82% through the date of maturity.